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Sun Qual Race 2

Group 3

Ovr Class Car
Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region
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4 SM
17 SM
08 SM
35 SM
25 SM
21 SM
30 SM

181 SM
77 SM
49 SM
71 SM
63 SM
69 SM
57 SM
45 SM
18 SM
83 SM
86 SM
46 SM
67 SM
40 SM
07 SM
52 SM
00 SM
48 SM
56 SM
81 SM
06 SM
37 SM
51 SM

121 SM
36 SM

Cincinnati IT.SPEC*tacular Plus

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 Miles Lexington, Ohio

Cincinnati Region, Sports Car Club of America

August 7th, 2016
Sanction No. 16-RQ-4210-S
Group 3 Classes: SM,SM5

Justin Hille / Canfield,OH / DET

Brian Murdick / Delaware,OH / OVR
Michael Carter / Savannah,GA / Bucc
Frank Todaro / Dublin,OH / OVR
Christian Maloof / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
John Guthrie / Sunbury,OH / OVR

Dave Hechler / Franklin,OH / CIN

Daniel Setili / Bloomfield Hills,MI/ DET
Alex Piku / Grosse Pointe,MI/ DET
Gary Ellis / South Park,PA/ OVR
Richard Astacio / Stamford,CT / NER
Chase Heikkila / Hamilton,OH / CIN
Cooper Lilly / Henderson,KY / SIR

Brian Vondran / Youngstown,OH / MVR
Bob Kucera / Independence,OH / NEO
Natalino Scappaticci / Ann Arbor,MI/ DET
Eric Matoy / Leonard,MI/ DET

Will Dodd / Amherst,OH / NEO

Randal Fusi/ Troy,OH / OVR

Brian Naumann / Canton,MI/ DET
Stewart Lovdal / Cincinnati,OH / OVR
Doug Kowalczyk / Lewis Center,OH / OVR
Keith Workman / Newark,OH / OVR
Patrick Gallagher / Thornville,OH / OVR
Domenico Leuci / Binghamton,NY / SNY
AJ Roderick / Chardon,OH / NEO
Nicholas John / Plainfield,IN / IND
George Slyman / Rocky River,OH/ NEO
Dennis Sirois / Columbus,OH / OVR
Trenton Watkins / Kenton,OH / OVR
Paul Persichetti / Camlachie,ON / WNY
Brad Kitchen / Columbus,OH / OVR

Time of day start

Number of Starters:

Overall Time of Race

Length of Race

Average Race Speed

Margin of Victory

Fastest Race Lap

Fastest Race Lap Average Speed

Mem. # Make Model

452648
292980
456262
415498
399539
338557
378473
419028
402997
441714
465698
377837
447049
262862
338776
492750
481206
423763
495245
495336
427513
447291
501200
132086_4
424106
419207
424002
180273
295112
478306
482007
475507

1 9:06 AM

32

1 14:09.718

1 18.1 miles

: 76.532 mph
: 0:00.371

1 1:41.368

: 80.191 mph

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Laps
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* - better than existing track record

Best
Time Margin
:41.501

141.616 0:00.371
:41.368 0:00.590
142.185 0:07.732
143.297 0:13.901
143.003 0:14.774
142.869 0:15.144
142.943 0:16.181
143.174 0:16.854
143.078 0:21.046
143.395 0:22.280
143.515 0:23.194
143.516  0:23.913
143.784 0:26.263
143.902 0:27.492
144218 0:29.291
144203 0:29.648
145.409 0:35.923
145.183 0:36.225
45.179  0:36.555
144555 0:36.814
144815 0:38.327
145.228 0:41.430
145.123 0:47.555
145.946 0:48.641
:143.787 0:50.673
145.869 0:58.125
148.572 1:04.877
148.478 1:05.636
:55.461 1:52.261
:143.890 1 laps
44622 2 laps
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# - not running at finish

LAP LEADE
#08 laps 1-6
#4 laps 7-8
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Sponsor
Hilltrux, ROUSH

THANKS WORKERS
Rossini Racing Products, Mic
TnT Racing, Eaststreet Racir
V2 Motorsports

sunbury storage

Inline Label Co.

Precision Detailing

TnT Racing

SAC Racing, Astacio Plumbit
TnT Racing

Signdesign & Lilly Welding, L
Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Cu
Carbotech,Wife,my 3 sons ar
Allied-Eagle Supply Co

Flat Out Graphics
Eagle Jet

Myers Motorsport

MW Motorsports

Howard Concrete Pumping
GreaterBingObGyn.com/Rec
Gellner Engineering / Russel

Kryder Racing

Alterra Commercial Real Este

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Carol Uller

Time Posted
Signed:

: 10:20 AM
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